
RESOLUTION NO.    1980 - 262 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE SUB-FLOOR 
MATERIAL AT CUSTCMER SERVICE CENTER, AT AN ADDITIONAL 
COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $1,788.00. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional 
Transit Authority has, by Resolution No. 1980-218 authorized the General 
Manager to execute a contract with Sopata Construction Co., Inc. 

WHEREAS, it has been subsequently determined that additional 
work is required to provide for removal of unsuitable sub-floor material; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager is hereby authorized to 
execute a change order to pay Sopata Construction Co., Inc. an additional 
sum not to exceed $1,788.00 for removal of unsuitable sub-floor material at 
Customer Service Center. 

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective in~nedi- 
ately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: July 15 1980 

President 

Attest: 
~/~ecretary-Treasurer 


